
Grants Awarded under the Reconciliation Fund 2012 

 

Organisation Award 

174 Trust €40,000 

An Gaeláras €20,000 

APAC Ireland €9,000 

Ardoyne Fleadh  €10,000 

Arts for All €18,000 

Ashton Community Trust €12,000 

Ballycarry Community Association €5,000 

Ballykeel 2 Community House €3,000 

Bright Brand New Day €20,000 

British Irish Association €20,000 

British Irish Rights Watch €25,000 

CAIN Web Service, University of Ulster €45,000 

CALMS €10,000 

Cardinal Tómas Ó Fiach Memorial Library €22,500 

Carnagh Border Community €2,500 

Cavan County Museum €14,750 

China Presbyterian Missionaries Project €2,000 

Church of Ireland Diocese of Derry & Raphoe €18,000 

Cinemagic €20,000 

Citizens of Senior Years (COSY Club) €4,000 

City Centre Initiative €10,000 

City of Belfast YMCA €7,000 

Clonard Reconciliation Mission €7,500 

Contemporary Christianity €15,000 

Cookstown & District Women's Group €10,000 

Co-operation Ireland €390,000 

Co-operation Ireland/All-Island Schools Choir €35,000 

Corpus Christi Youth Centre €18,000 

Crossfire Trust €4,000 

Culture Company 2013 Ltd €18,000 

Cumann Culturtha Mhic Reachtain  €4,500 

Derry Theatre Trust - Millennium Forum  €15,000 

Donagh Community Choir  €3,000 

Epworth Methodist Church Bonfire Group €1,500 

Fermanagh Womens Aid €50,000 

Fit Kidz €11,000 

Football4Peace €15,000 



Organisation Award 

Forge Family Resource Centre €20,000 

Forum for Alternative Belfast CIC €8,000 

Foyle Women's Information Network €9,000 

Friends Forever Europe €12,500 

Gasyard Development Trust  €8,000 

Giants Community Foundation €20,000 

Glaslough Development Association €15,000 

Glencree Centre for Peace & Reconciliation €195,000 

Habitat for Humanity NI €10,000 

Harryville Partnership Initiative €4,000 

Healing through Remembering €25,000 

Holy Cross Retreat €40,000 

Holy Family Youth Centre €9,000 

Institute for British Irish Studies €30,000 

Interaction Belfast €12,500 

Irish Association for Cultural Economic & Social 
Relations 

€4,000 

Irish Peace Institute Limerick €30,000 

Karen McCarthy €4,000 

Kids in Control €9,000 

Kilcooley Women's Centre €20,000 

Le Chéile CDP Beyond Beliefs Project €4,550 

Ligoniel Family Centre €8,000 

London Irish Studies Seminar Group, King's 
College London 

€5,300 

Lower Shankill Community Association €9,700 

Maiden City Festival Committee €35,000 

Markets Development Association  €5,000 

Monaghan County Museum  €5,500 

Music Generation Louth €9,000 

Newtowncunningham Community Development 
Initiative Ltd 

€12,000 

North Belfast Community Development & 
Transition Group 

€9,700 

North West Play Resource Centre (The Playhouse) €10,000 

Northern Ireland Centre for Trauma & 
Transformation Trust 

€8,000 

Northern Ireland Council for Integrated Education €20,000 

Northern Ireland Mixed Marriage Association €15,000 

Northern Ireland Trade Union Education & Social 
Centre 

€50,000 



Organisation Award 

Northside Partnership €22,600 

Pat Finucane Centre €18,000 

PeacePlayers International NI €20,000 

Public Achievement €20,000 

REACH Across €8,400 

Saint Patrick's Centre €18,000 

Saints Youth Centre €15,000 

Shared History Interpretive Project (S.H.I.P.) €6,000 

Short Strand Community Forum €9,500 

Short Strand Women's Group  €7,000 

South Armagh Rural Women's Network €25,000 

South Wind Blows €30,000 

Speedwell Trust €20,000 

St Bernadette's Primary School  €7,000 

St John's Youth Centre €9,000 

St Louis House €9,000 

St. Teresa's Primary School Belfast/Glór na Mara 
Tramore 

€3,500 

Strabane & Lifford Women's Centre €10,000 

Tara Centre €45,000 

Teach na Daoine €20,000 

Tiger's Bay Men's Group  €800 

Tipperary Peace Convention €2,000 

Training for Women Network €25,000 

Truagh Development Association €15,000 

Ullans Academy €3,000 

Ulster GAA €20,000 

Ulster Historical Foundation €4,000 

University College Cork,  School of History €4,000 

Vine Centre €8,000 

Willowfield Parish Community Association €20,000 

Yes! Publications €4,000 

 


